	10-29-2004	Docket No.	: 770-011741-US (PAR)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	MIN III III III III III III III III III	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		NLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	102870583	▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United S	states Patent and Trademark Onic	ease record the attached original	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):
Rod Witmond; George Brookn	er	Name: Mailroom Technology	
		Address: 19 Forest Parkway	0
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛣 No		7218 2204
3. Nature of conveyance:			00
■ Assignment	☐ Merger		175
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Shelton Sta	te/Prov.: CT
☐ Other		Country: <u>USA</u>	ZIP: <u>06484</u>
Execution Date: 10/11/04; 9/14/04 respectively		Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	0972181
		tached? Yes X No	0112101
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	•	6. Total number of applications	s and patents involved:
Name: Geza C. Ziegler, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 44,004		 Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de 	or insufficiency should be
Address: 425 Post Road 0/29/2004 6T0H11 00000099 161350	10972161	 	, d 4 - d
FC:8021 40.00 DA	107/2101	Authorized to be charge B. Deposit account number:	d to deposit account
City: Fairfield	State/Prov.: CT	16-1350	
Country: USA	ZIP: 06824	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any	<u> </u>
Geza C. Ziegler, Jr. Name of Person Signii	na www	Signature	22 October 2004
	Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:	
	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

lail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 770-011741-US (PAR)
This is an A	ssignment of the following re	ights, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
S	and the control of th		
×	Foreign rights, title and in		
	United States Patent Application Serial No.		
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the l	Invention		
"IMPROVE	ED MAILPIECE TRACKING"		
1	Name		
Rod Witmo		Address 74 Stonewall Lane, Monroe, CT 06484 9	425 A. to E. 11: De
George Bro		11 Surrey Drive, Norwaik, CT 06851	Alphoretta, GA
			(002)
	·		
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Mailroom T	echnology	19 Forest Parkway, Shelton, CT 06484	

[Page 1 of 3 |

PATENT REEL: 015923 FRAME: 0171

ASOSA/REVOI

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 770-011741-US (PAR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Rod Witmond	
George Brookner	

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 015923 FRAME: 0172

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 770-011741-US (PAR)

Notarization (Although recognization is not recognized in all he consider the first of the consideration in the c				
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)				
Executed this	11+4 day of OCTOBER	, in the year 2004		
at		O(1)		
		Van la l'Amorat		
	4	(Signature of Inventor)		
State of GEORG				
County of Hun	nett			
Before me personally a	ppeared Rod Witmond			
		act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to		
execute the same this	11th day of Octo			
	(A. N. 1949) S. C. (A. C. 1977)	$\bigcap_{i \in \mathcal{I}} A_i = \bigcap_{i \in \mathcal{I}$		
		Thouam E. Cassedy		
		(Notary Public)		
Executed this	14-6 day of SER.	, in the year ZOXX		
226	•			
	e e	Livere work		
C4-4 C		(Signature of Inventor)		
State of		·		
County of				
Refore me nevenually a	opeared George Brookner			
		act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to		
execute the same this	Joregoing instrument to be a free of 144h day of Septen	BLR, in the year 2004		
_	Notary Public	\circ		
MY COM	MISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2005	Clen L' Paglearo		
		(Notary Public)		
Executed this	day of	, in the year		
at .				
State of		(Signature of inventor)		
State of		·		
County of		·		
	•	· 		
Before me personally appeared				
wno acknowledgea the execute the same this	foregoing instrument to be a free a	ct and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to		
coccase the same mis	day of	, in the year		
		(Notary Public)		

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 10/22/2004